Gary A. Dodge (0897) HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Telephone: 801-363-6363 Facsimile: 801-363-6666 Email: gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Counsel for Salt Lake City and Park City

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky

Mountain Power for Approval of

Renewable Energy Service Contracts

Between Rocky Mountain Power and Six

Qualified Customers Pursuant to Electric

Service Schedule No. 34

DOCKET NO. 19-035-39

Public Comments of Salt Lake City
and Park City

Salt Lake City and Park City are parties to Renewable Energy Service Contracts with Rocky Mountain Power before the Commission for approval in this docket. Salt Lake City and Park City have not intervened as parties, but they are filing these public comments to express gratitude to Rocky Mountain Power and others for working closely and collaboratively with them over many months to help them take this significant new step towards meeting their sustainability goals. Salt Lake City and Park City also appreciate the efforts of the Division of Public Utilities in reviewing and commenting on the contract and of the Commission in quickly considering them.

Salt Lake City and Park City are grateful that Utah lawmakers and regulators, Rocky Mountain Power, and others have recognized the need for new and creative ways for customers to take meaningful steps toward adding incremental renewable energy

1

projects to the portfolio of resources that serve their loads. Salt Lake City and Park City encourage the Commission to approve the Schedule 34 Renewable Energy Service Contracts.

DATED this 27th day of December 2019.

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE

/s/ <u>Gary A. Dodge</u> Attorneys for Salt Lake City and Park City

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing by email this 27<sup>th</sup> day of December 2019 on the following:

# ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

Jacob McDermottjacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.comJoelle Stewardjoelle.steward@pacificorp.comJana Sabajana.saba@pacificorp.com

## DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Chris Parker <a href="mailto:chrisparker@utah.gov">chrisparker@utah.gov</a>
William Powell <a href="mailto:wpowell@utah.gov">wpowell@utah.gov</a>
Patricia Schmid <a href="mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov">pschmid@agutah.gov</a>
Justin Jetter <a href="mailto:ijetter@agutah.gov">ijetter@agutah.gov</a>

## OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES

Michele Beck <u>mbeck@utah.gov</u>

Steven Snarrstevensnarr@agutah.govRobert Moorermoore@agutah.gov

/s/ Gary A. Dodge